performance of services under this Agreement, except as required by law. 

Section 3: COMPENSATION/ BENEFITS PROHIBITED 

A. The City agrees to compensate Employee at the top and only step of the salary 

range for the City Administrator position, which is currently Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred 

and Thirty Nine Dollars ($16,339.00) per month, to equal an hourly rate of Ninety-Four Dollars 

and Twenty Six Cents ($94.26; $16,339.00 divided by 173.333). That calculated hourly rate is 

simply to show compliance with CalPERS’ requirements (Gov’t Code subdivision 21221(h)) and 

not to be construed as designating the City Administrator position as hourly employment and